Cash paid for interest   (11,861)   (590)   (11,457)   (12,451)   (11,507)
Cash paid for taxes   (1,376)   (12,365)   (152)   (13,741)   (3,437)
Changes in working capital   5,263   14,660   1,100   19,923   16,467
Stock-based compensation expense   2,019   2,657   2,636   4,676   5,605
Changes in other, net   (577)   (110)   (1,609)   (687)   (1,542)

Net cash provided by operating activities   $ 35,129   $ 59,618   $ 38,999   $ 94,747   $ 99,159

Page 11 of 14

10

10

10

10
10

10

10

10

10
10

10

10

10

10

10

Hornbeck Offshore Services, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Other Financial Data

(in millions, except Per Share and Historical Data)

Forward Earnings Guidance and Projected EBITDA Reconciliation: (Unaudited)

2009 Guidance

Full-Year 2009

Updated Estimate
Pro Forma Run-
Rate Estimate

   Low   High   Low   High
Components of Projected EBITDA
Adjusted EBITDA   $ 209.8   $ 229.8   $ 291.2   $ 410.8
Interest income   0.3   0.3   0.3   0.3
Stock-based compensation expense   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5

EBITDA   $ 200.0   $ 220.0   $ 281.4   $ 401.0
Depreciation   70.6   70.6   59.5   59.5
Amortization   22.7   22.7   31.5   31.5
Interest expense, net:

Interest expense   27.5   27.5   25.1   25.1
Incremental non-cash OID interest expense   10.1   10.1   10.1   10.1
Capitalized interest   (18.4)   (18.4)   —   —
Interest income   (0.3)   (0.3)   (0.3)   (0.3)

Total interest expense, net   18.9   18.9   34.9   34.9
Income tax expense   32.6   40.0   57.7   102.1
Income tax rate   37.1%   37.1%   37.1%   37.1%
Net income   $ 55.2   $ 67.8   $ 97.8   $ 173.0

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding   27.2   27.2   27.2   27.2
Diluted earnings per share, as reported   $ 2.03   $ 2.49   $ 3.60   $ 6.36
Downstream impairment charge per share   0.62   0.62   —   —
Incremental non-cash OID interest expense per share   0.11   0.11   0.23   0.23

Diluted earnings per share, as adjusted   $ 2.76   $ 3.22   $ 3.83   $ 6.59
Projected EBITDA10 Reconciliation to GAAP: